
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008347-2022 

Contract

01887 The Provision of Temporary Maintenance Staff

Scottish Prison Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008347

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028cf3  

Published 29 March 2022, 9:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Prison Service

Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg

Edinburgh

EH12 9HW

Contact

Catharine Dempsey

Email

catharine.dempsey@sps.pnn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1313303572

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008347-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008347-2022
mailto:catharine.dempsey@sps.pnn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sps.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.sps.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

01887 The Provision of Temporary Maintenance Staff

Reference number

01887

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79620000 - Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The SPS has a number of facilities containing buildings and equipment which are required to
be inspected, serviced and maintained. This work is carried out by the Estates and Technical
services Directorate managed by SPS HQ.

There are currently 13 public prisons in Scotland, an Edinburgh based Headquarters, an SPS
College, and a Central Store facility.

This framework shall provide SPS with the capability to employ suitably qualified and
experienced temporary staff, covering a range of skill sets required in maintenance services.
These staff shall have the relevant disclosure/security clearances (e.g. Basic Disclosure
Scotland as standard, however Enhanced Disclosure Scotland will be required more
frequently). The supplier shall be able to provide temporary staff to the SPS sites across
Scotland and the level of service shall be consistent.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,160,000 / Highest offer: £1,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 4 to 10

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The SPS has commenced this procurement process in good faith and with the intention of
awarding a Framework Agreement with up to 3 suppliers.

Following publication of the Contract Notice, an Invitation to Tender (ITT) including the
Single Procurement Document (SPD (Scotland) will be published by SPS and will be made
available to bidders. Tender responses will then be evaluated by the SPS in accordance with
the ITT.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-015210

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

01887A The Provision of Temporary Maintenance Staff

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/015210-2021


Page 6 to 10

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blueprint Recruitment

10/11 Pentland House, Saltire Centre

Glenrothes

KY6 2AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,160,000 / Highest offer: £1,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

01887B The Provision of Temporary Maintenance Staff

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Morgan Hunt UK Ltd

9 George Square,

Glasgow,

G2 1QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 10

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,160,000 / Highest offer: £1,500,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

01887C The Provision of Temporary Maintenance Staff

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Recruitment Direct UK Ltd



Page 9 to 10

Lock 9 Cottage, Tophill Entry, Camelon Rd.,

falkirk

FK1 5BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,160,000 / Highest offer: £1,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:677670)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sherriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/sheriff-court/find-a-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/sheriff-court/find-a-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T09:49:25+0100
	TCPDF




